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SK 3238.080 - Hose-proof hood to increase the protection
category

Particularly for applications in the food industry, the hose-proof hood prevents the ingress of
damp. The protection category IP 56 is achieved in conjunction with a standard filter.
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Features

Model No. SK 3238.080

Product description For fan-and-filter units/outlet filters. Easy cleaning thanks to exterior
silicone coating approved for use with foodstuffs.

Material Stainless steel AISI304 - 1.4301 (V2A)
Silicone
To fit Model No. 3238....
Dimensions Width: 176 mm
Height: 245 mm
Depth: 55 mm
Protection category NEMA NEMA 1
NEMA 12
NEMA 3
NEMA 3R
NEMA 4
NEMA 4X
IP protection category to IEC 60 IP 56 when fitted over fan-and-filter unit/outlet filter with filter mat
529

© Rittal 2025 2



Features

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

Approvals

Approvals

Certificates
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1 pc(s).

1.4

1.54

73269098
4028177651685
EC000744
EC000744

27182405

CSA
UL+ C-UL-FTTA
UR + C-UR (recognized)

EAC



